Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/24/2020 11:21:36AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/20 to 11/20/2020

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description
ACCURATE BIOMETRICS
BOARD OF ED Fingerprinting

Ali Hearn
PROF TECH SVCS MMS IIA ODD

Alicia Stoner
PUSHCOIN CLEARING ACCOUNT REFUND

ALTURA COMMUNICATION SOLUTIC

0000210329 AVST Expressware 1 Year Renewal
AMAZON
PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES
Zoweetek Portable Rechargeable Amplifier Retul
LIBRARY & AV SUPPLIES RETURN
0000210241 ARC Books - Sea Monsters
0000210241 Gr. 1 Orange Presentation Book Level C
0000210241 Gr. 5 Reading Mastery PLUS T.G. (Teal)
0000210241 ARC Books Welcome to Dead House
0000210241 ARC Books - Charged Up
0000210282 Power Strips
0000210282 Velcro Tape
0000210285 Play-Doh
0000210292 Zoweetek Portable Rechargeable Amplifier
0000210293 PONCHOS
0000210293 UMBRELLAS
0000210293 PONCHOS
0000210293 UMBRELLAS
0000210300 RAIN-X PLASTIC TREATMENT
0000210307 White Cardstock Gr. 5
0000210311 extra large laundry bag 3 pack
0000210311 Pool noodles
0000210311 Training Ring Set
0000210311 7" inflatable balls
0000210311 Corn Hole Bean bags (24 ok)
0000210311 Table tennis paddles
0000210311 Fleece Balls-3" multicolor
0000210311 20ct. food storage containers
0000210311 12 ct extra large laundry bags
0000210311 Disc Cones -set of 50
0000210311 Practice golf balls- set of 50
0000210311 Plastic toss rings- set of 24
0000210311 set of 3 plastic fly swatters
0000210311 Dome Cone set
CREDIT
0000210289 Kindergarten Supplies
0000210293 Cafeteria Supplies

Override

Batch #

29

29

29

29

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29

Amount

53.75

$53.75

2,800.00

$2,800.00

26.50

$26.50

3,397.50

$3,397.50

19.98
(323.91)
(113.50)
206.44
58.03
8.38
165.85
200.07
53.97
48.68
14.69
323.91
8.99
73.40
8.99
58.05
25.96
73.74
26.15
39.37
21.99
57.78
69.41
69.41
169.42
28.05
40.24
18.10
20.11
21.70
21.10
46.27
(10.27)
112.41
35.96

Page 1 of 13

State Account Number

10-2310-319-00

10-2210-319-03-14932-493200

10-1999-00-22

20-2540-342-00

10-2410-410-03
10-1120-419-03-2
10-2220-410-02
10-1110-421-02
10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
10-1110-421-02
10-1110-421-02
20-2542-410-03-01
20-2542-410-03-01
10-1110-410-02-31
10-1120-419-03-2
10-1110-410-02
10-2410-410-02
10-1120-410-03
10-2410-410-02
20-2542-410-02
10-1110-410-02-1
10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
10-1999-00
10-1110-410-02-30-01
10-2560-410-02-01-421000

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Printed: 11/24/2020 11:21:36AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/20 to 11/20/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
T $1,698.92
AMERICAN READING COMPANY
0000210001 ARC Unit 1,2,3,& 4 + Toolkit 29 1,850.00 10-1110-421-02
0000210001 ARC Unit 1,2,3,& 4 + Toolkit 29 1,850.00 10-1110-421-02
$3,700.00
ANDERSEN PLUMBING
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 861.00 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 138.00 20-2542-323-02
T $999.00
ANTIOCH AUTO PARTS, INC.
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 29 19.90 40-2550-402-00
$19.90
ARBOR MANAGEMENT INC.
GRAB AND GO MEALS 30 59,069.00 10-2560-315-00-421000
$59,069.00
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 29 2,239.79  20-2540-342-00
T $2,230.79
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 27 2,060.76  20-2540-342-00
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 29 63.55 20-2540-342-00
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 27 585.52  20-2540-342-00
$2,709.83
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 27 318.56  20-2540-342-00
$318.56
BayScan Technologies
0000210297 Shipping 29 10.00 10-2220-410-03
0000210297 Thermal Receipt Paper 29 27.00 10-2220-410-03
$37.00
BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD OF
INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 30 4,001.27  10-1110-222-02
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MES 30 495.34  10-1110-222-02-40
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MMS 30 212.18 10-1110-222-03-40
MES BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS 30 266.92  10-1111-222-02
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS 30 248.77 10-1112-222-02
MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS 30 124.38  10-1113-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 95.47  10-1114-222-00
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 377.80 10-1114-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 124.38  10-1114-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS 30 2,829.88 10-1120-222-03
Foreign Lang Medical Ins 30 124.38  10-1120-222-03-06
MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS 30 410.95 10-1121-222-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS 30 712.99  10-1122-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS 30 136.28  10-1123-222-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 377.78  10-1124-222-03
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Printed: 11/24/2020 11:21:36AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/20 to 11/20/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 30 385.06  10-1204-222-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 30 368.76  10-1204-222-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 30 124.38  10-1206-222-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 30 1,179.79  10-1206-222-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 30 478.64 10-1207-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 30 746.30 10-1209-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 30 497.53  10-1209-222-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS 30 619.72  10-1225-222-02
MES Gifted Medical Ins 30 186.57  10-1650-222-02
MMS Gifted Medical Ins 30 12436 10-1650-222-03
ELL MES Medical Ins 30 123.29  10-1800-222-02
ELL MMS Medical Ins 30 123.29  10-1800-222-03
Social Wk MES Medical Ins 30 370.95 10-2113-222-02
Social Wk MMS Medical Ins 30 212.18  10-2113-222-03
OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS 30 197.70  10-2139-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS 30 124.38  10-2140-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS 30 246.57  10-2140-222-03
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 30 495.34  10-2150-222-02
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 30 246.57 10-2150-222-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 30 759.85 10-2210-222-00
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 30 34113 10-2220-222-02
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 30 1564.56  10-2220-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 30 1,073.78  10-2410-222-02
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 30 949.40  10-2410-222-03
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 30 491.31  10-2520-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC 30 310.96  10-3500-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 124.38  20-2540-222-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 990.67 20-2540-222-02
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 603.03  20-2540-222-03
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 1,067.36  40-2550-222-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURARM 30 248.76  40-2551-222-00

52450534
BMO
BMO - AMAZON
MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - COVID 21805 132.29  20-2542-410-03-01
BOOKKEEPING BOOKKEEPING SUPPLIES 21805 8.98  10-2520-400-00

$141.27 AMAZON
BMO - APPLE ITUNES STORE
MES iPad Apps 21805 49.28 10-1114-390-02-1
Middle School iPad Apps 21805 24.64  10-1124-390-03-1
$73.92 APPLE ITUNES STORE
BMO - Apraxia Kids
0000210222 Apraxia Kids On Demand Workshop 21805 125.00 10-2210-314-02-14620-462000
$125.00 Apraxia Kids
BMO - Cook Autism
0000210244 Staff Dev Registr MMS IDEA ODD-BIBAN 21805 121.38  10-2210-314-03-14620-462000
$121.38  Cook Autism

BMO - Flocabulary
ELEM CURRIC ELECTRONIC 21805 240.00 10-1110-390-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/24/2020 11:21:36AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/20 to 11/20/2020

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description
BMO - GIMKIT BASIC

0000210058 ELEM CURRIC ELECTRONIC

BMO - IAASE/IL STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
LD PROGRAM DUES & FEES-KEEFE

LD PROGRAM DUES & FEES-ROWLANDS

BMO - Keyguard

0000210224 LD Supplies MES IDEA Odd Yr

BMO - MACGILL
HEALTH EQUIP < $500 MES - COVID

BMO - MICHAELS ARTS & CRAFTS
CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES

BMO - PYRAMID EDUCATIONAL CONSULTANTS
0000210211 Workshop PECS-Allie

BMO - SAM'S CLUB

BOOKKEEPING DUES-SAMS CLUB MEMBER¢

MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - COVID
MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES-COVID

BMO - SCRIPPS NATIONAL SPELLING BEE
Splng Bee Regist MES

Sping Bee Regist MMS

BMO - Seesaw
DATA PROCESSING SOFTWARE MES

BMO - TARGET
LUNCH-REGLR EQUIP MES COVID < $500

LUNCH-REGLR EQUIP MES COVID < $500

BMO - TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS
0000210269 Teachers Pay Teachers Order

BMO - TheraSmart

0000210225 Unlocking Apraxia Workshop

BMO - WALMART
LUNCH-REGLR EQUIP MES COVID < $500

CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES
CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES
CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES

Boom Learning

0000210252 Differerentiate Pkg

Override Batch #

21805

21805
21805

21805

21805

21805

21805

21805
21805
21805

21805
21805

21805

21805
21805

21805

21805

21805
21805
21805
21805

BMO

29

Amount
$240.00

59.88
$59.88

450.00
180.00
$630.00

80.46
$80.46

241.50
$241.50

75.73
$75.73

399.00
$399.00

100.00
249.80
249.80
$599.60

175.00
175.00
$350.00

4,331.25
$4,331.25

158.59
39.99
$198.58

97.85
$97.85

105.00
$105.00

161.28
38.96
50.22
83.86

$334.32

$8,204.74

49.42

Page 4 of 13

State Account Number
Flocabulary

10-1110-390-02
GIMKIT BASIC

10-1200-640-00
10-1200-640-00
IAASE/IL STATE BOARD OF EDUCAT

10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
Keyguard

10-2130-419-02-01
MACGILL

10-3500-410-02
MICHAELS ARTS & CRAFTS

10-2210-314-02-14620-462000
PYRAMID EDUCATIONAL CONSULTA

10-2520-640-00
20-2542-410-02-01
20-2542-410-03-01
SAM'S CLUB

10-1521-640-02
10-1521-640-03
SCRIPPS NATIONAL SPELLING BEE

10-2660-390-02

Seesaw

10-2560-419-02-01-421000
10-2560-419-02-01-421000
TARGET

10-2150-410-03
TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS

10-2210-314-02-14620-462000
TheraSmart

10-2560-419-02-01-421000
10-3500-410-02
10-3500-410-02
10-3500-410-02
WALMART

Payee Vendor Total

10-2113-410-02-14620-462000

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Printed: 11/24/2020 11:21:36AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/20 to 11/20/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
0000210252 Annual Membership 29 35.58  10-2113-410-02-14620-462000
$85.00
CDW GOVERNMENT
0000210315 Logitech Crayon 29 681.39  10-2660-419-02-01
568139
COMPASS HEALTH CENTER
NON-PUBLIC SCHOOL HOME-HOSPITAL INST 29 104.10  10-3700-310-00
$104.10
CONSERV FS, INC.
GROUNDS SERVICES SUPPLIES-ICE MELT 29 726.70  20-2543-410-02
$726.70
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY SEF
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MMS 29 44156  20-2542-465-03
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MES 29 460.64 20-2542-465-02
$902.20
COOPERATIVE 90°S DENTAL PLAN
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 30 1,964.09  10-1110-223-02
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 30 212.29  10-1110-223-02-40
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 30 104.85 10-1110-223-03-40
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS 30 219.26  10-1111-223-02
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 30 107.54  10-1112-223-02
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN 30 53.72  10-1113-223-00
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 30 53.72  10-1113-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 53.72  10-1114-223-00
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 1569.87  10-1114-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 53.72  10-1114-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 30 1,368.48  10-1120-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 30 53.72  10-1120-223-03-06
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 30 171.86  10-1121-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION I 30 355.06 10-1122-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 30 104.85 10-1123-223-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM 30 236.46  10-1124-223-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 30 53.72  10-1200-223-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUt 30 212.39  10-1204-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF 30 209.60 10-1204-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 30 209.60 10-1206-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 30 636.88  10-1206-223-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 30 214.99  10-1207-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 322,53  10-1209-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 317.14  10-1209-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 30 215.08  10-1225-223-02
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 30 79.01  10-1650-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 30 52.05 10-1650-223-03
ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins 30 116.37  10-1800-223-02
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 30 84.40 10-1800-223-02-13305
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 30 158.48  10-2113-223-02
Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 30 104.85 10-2113-223-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 11/24/2020 11:21:36AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/20 to 11/20/2020

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description
OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS

PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS

REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS

SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL

COOPERATIVE 90°S MEDICAL PLAN

INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS

RTI MES MEDICAL INS MES

RTI MES MEDICAL INS MMS

MES BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS

MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS

MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS
Foreign Lang Medical Ins

MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS

MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS
AUTISM MEDICAL INS

AUTISM MEDICAL INS

EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS
MES Gifted Medical Ins

MMS Gifted Medical Ins

ELL MES Medical Ins

ELL MMS Medical Ins

Social Wk MES Medical Ins

Social Wk MMS Medical Ins

Override

Batch #
30

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

Amount
7417

53.72
104.85
212.29
104.85
523.58
134.40

79.28
472.92
419.20
161.27

80.59

53.72
264.07
268.71
588.92

98.16

$11,955.00

21,829.74
2,702.40
1,157.60
1,456.24
1,357.19

678.59
520.85
2,061.14
678.59
15,438.98
678.59
2,242.02
3,889.87
743.50
2,061.06
2,100.76
2,011.83
678.59
6,436.59
2,611.33
4,071.56
2,714.38
3,381.00
1,017.89
678.45
672.61
672.61
2,023.81
1,157.60

Page 6 of 13

State Account Number

10-2139-223-02
10-2140-223-02
10-2140-223-03
10-2150-223-02
10-2150-223-03
10-2210-223-00
10-2220-223-02
10-2220-223-03
10-2410-223-02
10-2410-223-03
10-2520-223-00
10-3500-223-02
20-2540-223-00
20-2540-223-02
20-2540-223-03
40-2550-223-00
40-2551-223-00

10-1110-222-02

10-1110-222-02-40
10-1110-222-03-40

10-1111-222-02
10-1112-222-02
10-1113-222-02
10-1114-222-00
10-1114-222-02
10-1114-222-03
10-1120-222-03

10-1120-222-03-06

10-1121-222-03
10-1122-222-03
10-1123-222-03
10-1124-222-03
10-1204-222-02
10-1204-222-03
10-1206-222-02
10-1206-222-03
10-1207-222-02
10-1209-222-02
10-1209-222-03
10-1225-222-02
10-1650-222-02
10-1650-222-03
10-1800-222-02
10-1800-222-03
10-2113-222-02
10-2113-222-03
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Printed: 11/24/2020 11:21:36AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/20 to 11/20/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS 30 1,078.58  10-2139-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS 30 678.59  10-2140-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS 30 1,345.21  10-2140-222-03
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 30 2,702.40 10-2150-222-02
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 30 1,345.21  10-2150-222-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 30 4,145.49  10-2210-222-00
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 30 1,861.11  10-2220-222-02
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 30 843.22  10-2220-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 30 5,858.23 10-2410-222-02
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 30 5,179.64 10-2410-222-03
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 30 2,680.45 10-2520-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC 30 1,696.49  10-3500-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 678.59  20-2540-222-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 5,404.80 20-2540-222-02
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 3,289.92  20-2540-222-03
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 5,823.19  40-2550-222-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURAM 30 1,357.19  40-2551-222-00

513369368
DELTA DENTAL OF IL - VISION

INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 29 190.84  10-1110-223-02
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 29 20.63  10-1110-223-02-40
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 29 10.19  10-1110-223-03-40
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS 29 21.30 10-1111-223-02
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 29 10.45  10-1112-223-02
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN 29 5.22  10-1113-223-00
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 29 5.22  10-1113-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 5.22  10-1114-223-00
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 156.53  10-1114-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 5.22 10-1114-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 29 132.97  10-1120-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 29 5.22  10-1120-223-03-06
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 29 16.70  10-1121-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION It 29 3450 10-1122-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 29 10.19  10-1123-223-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM 29 22.98 10-1124-223-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 29 5.22  10-1200-223-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU 29 20.64 10-1204-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU 29 20.37  10-1204-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 29 20.37  10-1206-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 29 61.88 10-1206-223-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 29 20.89  10-1207-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 31.34  10-1209-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 30.81  10-1209-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 29 20.90 10-1225-223-02
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 29 7.68 10-1650-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 29 5.06 10-1650-223-03
ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins 29 11.31  10-1800-223-02
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 29 8.20 10-1800-223-02-13305

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Vendor Name
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Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 29 15.40 10-2113-223-02
Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 29 10.19  10-2113-223-03
OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS 29 7.21  10-2139-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION 29 5.22  10-2140-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION 29 10.19  10-2140-223-03
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 20.63 10-2150-223-02
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 10.19  10-2150-223-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION 29 50.87 10-2210-223-00
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 13.06  10-2220-223-02
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 7.70  10-2220-223-03
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 4595 10-2410-223-02
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 40.73  10-2410-223-03
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 15.67  10-2520-223-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI 29 7.83  10-3500-223-02
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS 29 5.22 20-2540-223-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 29 25.66 20-2540-223-02
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 29 26.11  20-2540-223-03
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 29 57.22  40-2550-223-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL 29 9.51  40-2551-223-00
$1,161.61
DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS - RISK
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 29 17.03  40-2550-223-00
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 29 12.22  20-2540-223-03
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 29 56.88 20-2540-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 29 17.01  10-1225-223-02
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 29 34.16  10-1120-223-03
$137.30
DUPAGE FED. ON HUMAN SERVICE:
SP ED Interpreter Services - MMS 29 230.00 10-1200-313-03
T 523000
EASTERSEALS
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 29 7,879.00 10-1912-670-03
$7,879.00
ELEMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC
OPER & MAINT WATER SUPPLIES 29 867.75 20-2540-400-02
$867.75
ERIKSSON ENGINEERING
Site Improvement Transportation 29 1,485.32  60-2530-540-05
Site Improvement + Infrastructure MMS 29 394.54 60-2530-540-03
Site Improve MES Schl Maint Grant Odd Yr 29 1,585.93  60-2530-540-02-13999
Site Improvement + Infrastructure MES 29 362.05 60-2530-540-02
~ s3g21.84
FEDERAL SUPPLY CO.
0000210303 TRAVEL CART 29 210.00 10-2560-410-03-01-421000
0000210303 TRAVEL CART 29 210.00 10-2560-410-02-01-421000
0000210303 SHIPPING 29 90.00 10-2560-410-03-01-421000
0000210303 SHIPPING 29 90.00 10-2560-410-02-01-421000

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List Page 9 of 13

Printed: 11/24/2020 11:21:36AM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 11/1/20 to 11/20/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
0000210303 MILK INSULATED TOTE 16.5X16.5X16 29 540.00 10-2560-410-03-01-421000
0000210303 MILK INSULATED TOTE 16.5X16.5X16 29 540.00 10-2560-410-02-01-421000
T $1,680.00
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC
0000210288 E-Books & Audio 29 1,394.90 10-2220-431-02
$1,394.90
FORESITE ELECTRIC, INC.
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 29 505.90 20-2542-410-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 1,406.44 20-2542-323-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 29 585.00 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 29 1,292.92  20-2542-410-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 866.58 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 355.00 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 1,680.83  20-2542-323-02
T $6,692.67
Granite Telecommunications
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 29 2,504.17  20-2540-342-00
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 29 1,149.34  20-2540-342-00
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 29 1,236.48 20-2540-342-00
$4,889.99
GROOT, INC.
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS 29 44220 20-2542-321-02
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS 29 392.94 20-2542-321-03
$835.14
GRUBBS MECHANICAL CONSTRUC
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 3,850.00 20-2542-323-03
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 2,547.01 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 102.50 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 290.00 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 1,142.50 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 165.00 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 165.00 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 1,125.00 20-2542-323-02
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 915.00 20-2542-323-03
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 2,956.46  20-2542-323-03
_ $1325847
HEUER PUBLISHING
MMS Music-Choir-Drama Supplies 29 364.50 10-1120-410-03-12
$364.50
HIGHWAY "C" SERVICES
GROUNDS SERVICES MAINT-SNOWBLOWER 29 93.75  20-2543-323-02
GROUNDS SERVICES MAINT-TRACTOR 29 506.25 20-2543-323-02
GROUNDS SERVICES SUPPLIES-TRACTOR 29 3,422.64 20-2543-410-02
GROUNDS SERVICES SUPPLIES-SNOWBLOV 29 111.51  20-2543-410-02
$4,134.15

HODGES LOIZZI EISENHAMMER RO
LEGAL SERVICES ATTORNEY FEES 29 4,220.39  80-2369-318-00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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LEGAL SERVICES ATTORNEY FEES 29 3,726.43  80-2369-318-00
$7,946.82
ILLINOIS DEPT. OF EMPLOYMENT S
MBAC Unemployment - MES 29 696.00 10-3500-380-02
UNEMPLOYMENT COMP INSURANCE 29 2,478.00 40-2363-380-00
$3,174.00
INTRADO INTERACTIVE SERVICES (
0000210299 SecureFile Document Delivery-Report Cards 29 42432  10-2660-390-03
0000210299 SecureFile Document Delivery-Report Cards 29 722.48 10-2660-390-02
T $1,14680
J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.
0000210306 Shipping 29 8.18  10-1120-410-03-12
0000210306 Yule Be Swinging PA CD 29 35.80 10-1120-410-03-12
54398
JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY St
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 129.00 20-2542-323-03
$129.00
JOHNSON CONTROLS
0000210258 NI 1K MOD JACK/WARM/COOL 29 258.15 20-2544-410-02
$258.15
LEXIA LEARNING SYSTEMS, INC.
0000210314 Lexia Core5 Reading/PowerUp Literacy Student 29 87.57  10-2220-390-02-05
0000210335 LEXIA CORE5 READING/POWERUP SUBSCRI 29 1,119.27  10-2220-390-02-05
$1,206.84
LITTLE HEROES LLC
PHYSICAL THERAPY PROF TECH SVCS 29 2,782.50 10-2138-319-00
$2,782.50
MARIANA BIBIAN
Tuition Reimb - MES 29 449.00 10-2210-230-02
Tuition Reimb - MES 29 449.00 10-2210-230-02
$898.00
MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, IN
Contracted Nursing Services - MES 29 2,776.75 10-2132-319-02
Contracted Nursing Services - MES 29 2,320.00 10-2132-319-02
Contracted Nursing Services - MES 29 2,994.25 10-2132-319-02
T $8,091.00
MCCLURE'S GARAGE
GROUNDS EQUIP SUPPLIES - Truck 29 451.40 20-2545-410-03
GROUNDS EQUIPMENT EQUIP < $500 29 307.98 20-2545-419-03
GROUNDS EQUIPMENT PURCH SVCS 29 1,155.00 20-2545-323-03
$1,914.38
MENARDS - ANTIOCH
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 29 22.28 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 29 23.24  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 29 29.97 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 29 7.98 20-2542-410-03
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$83.47
NASCO
0000210284 Art Supplies 29 313.92  10-1123-410-03
0000210284 Art Supplies 29 303.64 10-1123-410-03
e
NEW CONNECTIONS ACADEMY
PRIVATE TUITION - MES 29 5,893.00 10-1912-670-02
$5,893.00
NORTHWEST SUBURBAN SPECIAL
SPEC ED TUITION - OTHER COOPS - MES 30 30,611.01  10-4100-670-02
~saostior
ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY , IN(C
0000210302 wind up butterfly toys 29 15.67  10-2150-410-02-14620-462000
0000210302 Wind up flipping sports balls 29 15.45 10-2150-410-02-14620-462000
0000210302 bulk animal finger puppet assortment- 96 pc. 29 34.23 10-2150-410-02-14620-462000
0000210302 Easter Finger Puppets 29 8.49 10-2150-410-02-14620-462000
0000210302 flipping wind up lady bugs 29 15.67 10-2150-410-02-14620-462000
0000210302 chick easter egg wind-ups 29 14.67 10-2150-410-02-14620-462000
0000210302 rudolph bumble pull back toy 29 15.67  10-2150-410-02-14620-462000
0000210302 Wind up smile faces 29 15.67  10-2150-410-02-14620-462000
0000210302 sailboat pull back toys 29 11.03  10-2150-410-02-14620-462000
0000210302 Trendy dinosaur finger puppets 29 5.95 10-2150-410-02-14620-462000
0000210302 Penguin finger puppets 29 8.05 10-2150-410-02-14620-462000
0000210302 busy bee finger puppets 29 5.95 10-2150-410-02-14620-462000
0000210302 Reindeer finger puppets 29 8.49 10-2150-410-02-14620-462000
0000210302 polar bear finger puppets 29 8.49 10-2150-410-02-14620-462000
0000210302 shark Finger puppet 29 5.95 10-2150-410-02-14620-462000
0000210302 clown fish finger puppet 29 5.95 10-2150-410-02-14620-462000
0000210302 wind up trains 29 15.73  10-2150-410-02-14620-462000
$211.11
PEST CONTROL SERVICES
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 60.00 20-2542-323-02
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 60.00 20-2542-323-03
$120.00
PUSHCOIN INC.
DATA PROCESSING SOFTWARE 29 658.56  10-2660-390-00
$658.56
R&G CONSULTANTS
SPECIAL EDUCATION DUES & FEES 29 161.10  10-1200-640-00-14991-11-499200
$161.10
RIDDIFORD ROOFING COMPANY
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 2,191.25 20-2542-323-03
—weis
S.E.D.O.L.
SP ED Interpreter Services - MMS 30 190.00 10-1200-313-03
SP ED TUITION TUITION 30 10,383.39  10-4120-670-00
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Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description
Sp Ed Assistive Tech Svcs - SEDOL

SEDOL ltinerant Sves

SCHOOL HEALTH ALERT

0000210209

Health Office Supplies & Shipping

SCHOOL SPECIALTY/CLASSROOM |

0000210295

SCHOOL SPECIALTY

0000210274
0000210274
0000210274
0000210274
0000210274
0000210274
0000210274
0000210274
0000210274
0000210274

SONOVA USAINC

ELEMENTARY ART SUPPL

Pink Paint
Magenta Paint
Orange Paint
Purple Paint
Yellow Paint

Blue Paint

White Paint
Turquoise Paint
Black Paint

Red Tempra Paint

Sp Ed Purch Svcs Medicaid Fee - MES - Odd Yr

SPECTRUM CENTER, INC.

T.H.LS.

TASC

PRIVATE TUITION - MMS
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS
PRIVATE TUITION - MES

RETIREE HEALTH INS

BOE - Flex Fees (IRS Sec 125)

TECHSTAR AMERICA CORPORATIO|

ELEM ED COPIER MAINT
MIDDLE SCHL INSTRUCTION COPIER MAINTI

THE HOME DEPOT PRO

0000210152
0000210291

BLDG SERVICES EQUIP < $500

MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service

MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service

BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES

Custodial Supplies

SYLVANIA 32 WATT 48" T8 FLUORESCENT LA

Override

Batch #
30

30

29

29

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29

29

30
30
30

29

29

29
29

29
29
29
29
29
29

Amount
649.32

3,639.23

$14,861.94

206.45

$206.45

80.63

$80.63

5.35
5.35
5.35
10.70
8.56
9.63
5.35
5.35
5.35
7.49

$68.48

1,215.00

$1,215.00

8,495.76
5,350.17
5,350.17

$19,196.10

1,554.19

$1,554.19

319.50

$319.50

1,607.14
1,205.36

$2,812.50

577.61
99.94
80.00

140.08
27.20

222.70

Page 12 of 13

State Account Number
10-4120-300-00-2
10-4120-319-00

10-2130-410-03

10-1113-410-02

10-1110-410-02-30-06
10-1110-410-02-30-06
10-1110-410-02-30-06
10-1110-410-02-30-06
10-1110-410-02-30-06
10-1110-410-02-30-06
10-1110-410-02-30-06
10-1110-410-02-30-06
10-1110-410-02-30-06
10-1110-410-02-30-06

10-1200-319-02-14992-499200

10-1912-670-03
10-1912-670-03
10-1912-670-02

10-1110-822-00

10-2310-231-00

10-1110-300-02
10-1120-300-03

20-2542-419-02
20-2542-323-02
20-2542-323-02
20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-03-1
20-2542-410-02-01
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description
0000210291 BIOESQUE 5 GAL
Credit

VICTORIA MENERA-CHAVEZ
Registration Fees MES Even Yr Refund
Tech Fees MES Odd Yr Refund

VILLAGE OF LINDENHURST
OPER & MAINT WATER-8/14/20-10/26/20

VISTA CORPORATE HEALTH
Custodial Prof Svcs - MES COVID
REG TRANS BUS HEALTH PHYSC
SP ED INSTRUCTIONAL PROF SRVCS-MMS C

WEX BANK
BUS FUEL
BUS FUEL
FUEL GROUNDS EQUIP MES

WISCONSIN GLACIER SPRINGS COI
OPER & MAINT WATER

WORLD BOOK
0000210290 World Book School Edition District
0000210290 World Book School Edition District

Override Batch #
29

29

29
29

29

29
29
29

29
219075
219075

29

29
29

Report Total

Amount
581.93

(159.83)

$1,569.63

300.00
50.00

$350.00

1,162.55

$1,162.55

42.00
565.00
42.00

$649.00

313.44
4,472.71
300.52

$5,086.67

88.84

$88.84

460.15
460.15

$920.30
$423,561.53

——r—

Page 13 of 13

State Account Number
20-2542-410-02-01

20-2542-410-02-01

10-1311-03-22
10-1311-1-02-11

20-2540-370-03

20-2542-319-02-01
40-2550-319-00
10-2137-319-03-01

40-2550-400-00
40-2550-400-00
20-2545-464-02

20-2540-370-02

10-2220-390-03
10-2220-390-02
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Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description

T.H.LS.
RETIREE HEALTH INS

VERIZON WIRELESS
COMMUNICATION SERVICES

CHILD CARE SERVICES CELL PHONE

Override

Batch #

18

10
10

Report Total

Page 1 of 1

Amount State Account Number

3,698.58 10-1110-822-00
$3,698.58

557.38  20-2540-342-00

51.67 10-3500-342-02

$609.05

$4,307.63
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